CH \$190.00 577010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM763056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Agent		10/21/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toronto Dominion (Texas) LLC
Street Address:	77 King Street West
Internal Address:	26th Floor
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5K 1A2
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5770103	PUREPACK
Registration Number:	5292264	QUIKVIEW
Registration Number:	1528910	
Registration Number:	2534387	LABELCARE
Registration Number:	2579449	RED ROCK
Registration Number:	3342531	LABELS WITHOUT LIMITS
Registration Number:	3371247	LABELS WITHOUT LIMITS!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007875 FRAME: 0508

DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2022	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=10-24-2022 Antares Capital-TM#page1.tif		
source=10-24-2022 Antares Capital-TM#page2.tif		
source=10-24-2022 Antares Capital-TM#page3.tif		
source=10-24-2022 Antares Capital-TM#page4.tif		
source=10-24-2022 Antares Capital-TM#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007875 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of October 21, 2022, is by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, a Delaware limited partnership (individually, "Antares"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Retiring Agent"), and TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (individually, "TD Bank"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Succeeding Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, SMYTH COMPANIES, LLC, as "Grantor", and Retiring Agent are parties to those certain Trademark Security Agreements identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements") covering certain intellectual property set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Resignation, Assignment and Release Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Antares, as assignor and Retiring Agent, and TD Bank, as assignee and Succeeding Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Succeeding Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Succeeding Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows –

4888-1682-3350 v3.docx 4396362 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Succeeding Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

ANTAKES CATITAL LI
By: ANTARES CAPITAL GP, LLC, its General Partner
By: PB9 and
Name: Richard Davidson
Its: Duly Authorized Signatory
SUCCEEDING AGENT:
TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC
By:
Name:
Title:

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement (Smyth 2022)]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Succeeding Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

By:	ANTARES CAPITAL GP, LLC, its General Partner
By: . Nam	ie.
	Duly Authorized Signatory
SUC	CCEEDING AGENT:

TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC john mcpherson

By: _ Name: John McPherson Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement (Smyth 2022)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007875 FRAME: 0512

EXHIBIT A

- 1. Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2020 as File # 900571682 ("**Trademark Security Agreement 1**").
- 2. Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2015 as File # 900339144 ("**Trademark Security Agreement 2**").

TRADEMARK REEL: 007875 FRAME: 0513

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT 1

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Owner</u>	REGISTRATION	<u>TITLE</u>	ISSUE DATE
	<u>No.</u>		
Smyth Companies, LLC	5770103	PUREPACK	June 4, 2019
•			•
			~ 1
Smyth Companies, LLC	5292264	QuikView	September 19, 2017

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT 2

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Owner</u>	REGISTRATION No.	<u>Title</u>	ISSUE DATE
Smyth Companies, LLC	1528910	Logo Design (CIRCLES, TRIANGLES, SQUARES)	March 7, 1989
Smyth Companies, LLC	2534387	Labelcare	January 29, 2002
Smyth Companies, LLC	2579449	RED ROCK	June 11, 2002
Smyth Companies, LLC	3342531	LABELS WITHOUT LIMITS	November 27, 2007
Smyth Companies, LLC	3371247	LABELS WITHOUT LIMITS!	January 22, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 007875 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 10/24/2022